relevant terms of the said subscription agreement which are relevant for the
purpose of the present petition are briefly enumerated as under :

"1. The Company shall issue to the Corporation and the Corporation shall 3
subscribe to 7,50,000 equity shares of the company of the face value of Rs. 10 each
at par for Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees seventy five lacs only). (hereinafter referred to as
''the said Shares'') on the terms and conditions detailed in Appendix ''A'' to this
Agreement agreed and accepted by the Company."

The terms and conditions annexed as Appendix ''A'' to the said subscription
agreement, inter alia, provide for repurchase of the shares.